Milestones Clinic

7/37 Cedric St, Stirling, 6021

Ph 9207 1990
reception@milestonesclinic.com.au

Milestones Clinic Fees & Charges - Psychology
The following charges will apply to all psychological services provided at this clinic. Fees are current as of
March 1, 2024.

Registered Psychologist/ Provisional
TYPE OF SERVICE Educational & Developmental Psychologist*
Psychologist
Counselling/Intervention — 50 mins $225 $100
Assessment — 50 minutes $225 $125
Assessment — 100 minutes $450 $250
Report Preparation (Short) $450 $250
Report Preparation (Long) $575 $390
Report Preparation (Autism) $635 N/A
Summary Report $305 $155
Case Conference (School Visit) $345 $190

* No Medicare/private health rebates are available for provisionally registered psychologists.

Any cost variations to fees charged at Milestones must be approved by consulting psychologist. If you are
experiencing financial hardship, please let reception know and they will discuss with the relevant clinician.

Payment is required at each session, and any written reports will only be released following payment of the
relevant fee. Please note that reports are charged separately to session fees, for example, a typical
psychometric assessment will require four sessions of assessment ($900) plus a long report (5575), for a
total charge of $1475.

Private Health Insurance
Some health insurance policies cover counselling depending on the policy. Please check with your
insurance company as to what cover you are eligible.

Medicare Rebates

Under the Medicare Benefits Schedule (Better Access), Medicare rebates are available to clients with an
assessed mental disorder. Medicare rebates are accessed with a Mental Health Treatment Plan and referral
from a medical practitioner, psychiatrist, or paediatrician. The rebate is limited to 10 sessions per calendar
year and only available with a valid referral. Please note the maximum number of sessions per referral is 6
and rebates will not be given beyond the number stated on the referral.

Cancellation Policy

If for some reason you need to cancel or postpone your appointment, please give at least 2 business days
notice — full fees will be charged for all No Shows to an appointment. This no show or late cancellation fee
will need to be paid on or before your next visit. Please make every effort to notify the practice if you are
unable to attend an appointment - there are often other clients waiting for appointments, and it would be
appreciated if other clients could be given the opportunity to come in. To cancel or rearrange an
appointment, please call or email reception (details above).



